



Cabinet Member Signing

TUESDAY, 26TH FEBRUARY, 2008 at 09:30 HRS - CIVIC CENTRE, HIGH ROAD, WOOD GREEN, N22 8LE.

SIGNATORIES: Councillor Santry, Cabinet Member for Children and Young People Sharon Shoesmith, Director of Children and Young Peoples Services

AGENDA

1. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST

A member with a personal interest in a matter who attends a meeting of the authority at which the matter is considered must disclose to that meeting the existence and nature of that interest at the commencement of that consideration, or when the interest becomes apparent.

A member with a personal interest in a matter also has a prejudicial interest in that matter if the interest is one which a member of the public with knowledge of the relevant facts would reasonably regard as so significant that it is likely to prejudice the member's judgment of the public interest **and** if this interest affects their financial position or the financial position of a person or body as described in paragraph 8 of the Code of Conduct **and/or** if it relates to the determining of any approval, consent, licence, permission or registration in relation to them or any person or body described in paragraph 8 of the Code of Conduct.

2. POST COMPULSORY DISCRETIONARY AWARDS (PAGES 1 - 6)

Head of Local Democracy and Member Services to report that the Executive at their meeting on 20 February 2007 resolved as follows -

That authority to agree the Council's Post Compulsory Discretionary Awards Statement in future years be delegated to the Director of the Children and Young People's Service in consultation with the Executive Member for Children and Young People.

The report will agree that no Post Compulsory Discretionary Wards will be given in 2008/09 financial year.

Report of the Director of the Children and Young People's Service Attached

Yuniea Semambo
Head of Local Democracy
and Member Services
5th Floor
River Park House
225 High Road
Wood Green
London N22 8HQ

Richard Burbidge Cabinet Committees Manager Tel: 020-8489 2923 Fax: 020-8489 2660

Email: richard.burbidge@haringey.gov.uk

18 February 2008